## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7956-7957/2012

**B.PALANETHRA** 

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5, 8 to 11 and 12 have not filed statement of case. Stipulated time has already expired.

Statement of case has been filed by respondent nos. 11 and 13.

Respondent no. 7 has expired. As a last opportunity, ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take the appropriate steps in this regard.

Despite last opportunity, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no. 6. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested for time to take the appropriate steps. Strictly last opportunity is granted for taking the appropriate steps within one week, as prayed for. If appropriate steps are taken within one week the matter be processed as per Rules else the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar